BLACKFEET TRIBE AQUATIC LANDS PROTECTION ORDINANCE
FEE SCHEDULE
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Section 1: Fee Classes and Amounts

The Blackfeet Aquatic Lands Protection Ordinance has two classes of fees, based on the type of
applicant. The entire fee is due prior to the application being processed and all fees are non-
refundable after issuance of a permit.

Class 1 Fee is $50.00 and applies to Reservation residents desiring to repair or make minor
personal improvements to their property.

Class 2 Fee is a minimum of $400.00, or 1 percent of the gross value of the proposed project, not
to exceed $20,000.00. Class 2 Fees apply to Reservation residents desiring to make major
improvements to their property, non-residents, corporations, associations, government entities and
other entities.

For Reservation residents minor personal improvements are projects with a total cost of less than
$20,000.00 and major improvements are projects with a total cost of $20,000.00 or more.

Section 2: Fees for Permit Renewal and Modification

BEO charges fees for permit renewal and modification as listed in Table 1 below. Permit
expiration and renewal are referenced in Ordinance 117, Section 4.2: a.8

Table 1. Permit Modification and Renewal Fees
Activity Fee Amount

Minor modification to permit, including | $50.00
transfer of ownership

Major modification to permit, including | Entire permit fee
changes in construction activities

Extension Fee — If no construction $50.00
activities have commenced

Extension Fee — If construction activities Entire permit fee
have commenced and requires re-
evaluation

Section 3: Fee Administration

The Blackfeet Environmental Office Director shall administer the collection of the fees.



